RESOLUTION NO. 22-24

A RESOLUTION SETTING WAGES FOR THE 2022 SEASONAL PART-TIME EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF EARLHAM, IOWA EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2022

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council Earlham, Iowa that the following persons and positions shall be paid the hourly wages indicated. The clerk is authorized to issue checks, less legally required or authorized deductions from the amounts set out below, all subject to audit and review by the Council. Wages are effective April 1, 2022.

<u>Position</u>	<u>Name</u>	Hourly Rate
Concession Stand Worker	Cason Amsden	\$8.00
Concession Stand Worker	Donovan Braet	\$8.00
Concession Stand Worker	Sophia Heuton	\$8.00
Concession Stand Worker	Sarah Hachstetler	\$8.00
Concession Stand Worker	Brodie Hamilton	\$8.00
Concession Stand Worker	Aidan Hulbert	\$8.25
Concession Stand Worker	Owen Hulbert	\$8.25
Concession Stand Worker	Zoya Humphrey	\$8.25
Concession Stand Worker	Keegan Long	\$8.00
Concession Stand Worker	Kendra Meyer	\$8.25
Concession Stand Worker	Kaylee Sand	\$8.25
Swimming Pool Guard	Ty Willem	\$10.25
Swimming Pool Guard	Bryn Babcock	\$10.25
Swimming Pool Guard	Luke Ramsey	\$10.25
Swimming Pool Guard	Kyla McDaniel	\$10.00
Swimming Pool Guard	Morgan Mapes	\$10.00
Swimming Pool Guard	Sophia Millage	\$10.00
Swimming Pool Guard	Presley Koberg	\$10.00
Swimming Pool Guard	Brianna Redmond	\$10.00
Swimming Pool Guard	Kaden Frank	\$10.00
Swimming Pool Guard	Hannah Frank	\$10.00

Passed and approved this the 13th day of June, 2022

		Jeff Lillie, Mayor	
Attest:			
	Mary Sue Hibbs, Clerk/Treasurer		